building authority, including the remediation of hazardous materials, the school housing aid ratio 29 

shall be increased by five percent (5%) so long as the construction of the project commences by 30 

June 30, 2024, is completed by June 30, 2029, and a two hundred fifty million dollar ($250,000,000) 31 

general obligation bond is approved on the November 2018 ballot. In order to qualify for the 32 

increased share ratio, twenty-five percent (25%) of the project costs or a minimum of five hundred 33 

thousand dollars ($500,000) must be specifically directed to this purpose.

[...]

enhancement of early childhood education and career and technical education, the school housing 2 

aid ratio shall be increased by five percent (5%) so long as construction of the project commences 3 

by June 30, 2024, is completed by June 30, 2029, and a two hundred fifty million dollar 4 

($250,000,000) general obligation bond is approved on the November 2018 ballot. In order to 5 

qualify for the increased share ratio, twenty-five percent (25%) of the project costs or a minimum 6 

of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) must be specifically directed to these purposes.

[...]

dollars ($500,000) must be specifically directed to this purpose. 22 

(g) For any new construction or renovation that decreases the functional utilization of any 23 

facility from more than one hundred twenty percent (120%) to between eighty-five percent (85%) 24 

to one hundred five percent (105%), the school housing ratio shall be increased by five percent 25 

(5%) so long as construction of the project commences by June 30, 2024, is completed by June 30, 26 

2029, and a two hundred fifty million dollar ($250,000,000) general obligation bond is approved 27 

on the November 2018 ballot. In order to qualify for the increased share ratio, twenty-five percent 28 

(25%) of the project costs or a minimum of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) must be 29 

specifically directed to this purpose.

[...]

approved between May 1, 2015, and January 1, 2018, are eligible to receive incentive points (above 32 

and beyond what the project was awarded at the time of approval) pursuant to § 16-7-39 and § 16-33 

7-40. Provided, however, any project approved during this time period with a project cost in excess 34 

of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), which does not include an owner’s 1 

program manager and a commissioning agent, shall only be eligible to receive five (5) incentive 2 

points. Incentive points awarded pursuant to the provisions of this subsection shall only be applied 3 

to reimbursements occurring on or after July 1, 2018.